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RANKINGS GIOCATRICI
2ª GIORNATA Poule Scudetto-Salvezza

Giocatrice Squadra
Manuela Giugliano Roma
Giulia Dragoni Roma
Zara Kramzar FC Como
Lana Clelland Sassuolo

Virginia Di Giammarino Napoli Femminile
Noemi Visentin Lazio
Naja Mihelic Sassuolo
Cristiana Girelli Juventus

7
6
5
5
4
4
4
4

Tiri totali
Giocatrice Squadra
Zara Kramzar FC Como
Noemi Visentin Lazio
Naja Mihelic Sassuolo

Manuela Giugliano Roma
Giulia Dragoni Roma
Évelyne Viens Roma
Evelyn Ijeh Milan
Elisa del Estal FC Como

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Tiri nello specchio

Giocatrice Squadra
Zara Kramzar FC Como
Matilde Lundorf Napoli Femminile

Frederikke Thøgersen Roma
Agnete Marcussen FC Como
Virginia Di Giammarino Napoli Femminile
Tessa Wullaert Inter
Sofia Cantore Juventus
Ivana Andrés Inter

3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2

Dribbling riusciti
Giocatrice Squadra
Gina Chmielinski Sassuolo
Zara Kramzar FC Como
Nadine Nischler FC Como
Melissa Bellucci Napoli Femminile
Kathrine Kühl Roma
Évelyne Viens Roma
Emilie Haavi Roma

Valentina Giacinti Roma

4
3
3
3
3
3
3
2

Occasioni create

Giocatrice Squadra
Federica D'Auria Lazio
Ivana Andrés Inter
Abi Brighton Juventus
Julie Piga Milan

Martina Lenzini Juventus
Megan Connolly Lazio
Emma Kullberg Juventus
Nadine Sorelli Milan

54
52
49
48
47
46
45
42

Passaggi riusciti

Giocatrice Squadra
Julie Piga Milan

Benedetta Orsi Sassuolo
Caroline Pleidrup Sassuolo
Dominika Conc FC Como
Gloria Sliskovic Napoli Femminile
Federica D'Auria Lazio
Megan Connolly Lazio

Marija Ana Milinkovic Inter

12
10
8
7
6
6
5
5

Respinte difensive
Giocatrice Squadra

Cecilía Rúnarsdóttir Inter
Laura Giuliani Milan
Astrid Gilardi FC Como
Solène Durand Sassuolo
Sara Cetinja Lazio

P. Peyraud-Magnin Juventus
Isabella Kresche Roma
Beatrice Beretta Napoli Femminile

7
5
3
2
2
2
2
0

Parate

Giocatrice Squadra
Martina Zanoli Lazio
Liucija Vaitukaityte FC Como
Naja Mihelic Sassuolo

Tecla Pettenuzzo Napoli Femminile
Dominika Conc FC Como
Natalie Muth Napoli Femminile
Ivana Andrés Inter
Giulia Rizzon FC Como

14
13
10
9
9
8
8
8

Palloni recuperati



RANKINGS SQUADRE
2ª GIORNATA  Poule Scudetto-Salvezza

Squadra Tiri nello
specchio Tiri totali

Roma
Juventus
Sassuolo
FC Como
Inter
Lazio
Milan

Napoli Femminile 8
11
11
11
14
15
15
29

2
4
5
3
5
3
7
9

Conclusioni

Squadra Passaggi
positivi

Precisione
passaggi

Milan
Juventus

Napoli Femminile
FC Como
Roma
Inter
Lazio
Sassuolo 66%

72%
79%
81%
69%
76%
82%
83%

258
286
291
305
309
310
318
352

Passaggi

Squadra Cross
Effettuati

Cross
Riusciti

Roma
Juventus
Sassuolo

Napoli Femminile
Milan
FC Como
Lazio
Inter 0

2
5
5
2
6
6
7

6
8
13
14
16
26
27
28

Cross

Squadra Palloni
recuperati

Recuperi
3/4 avv.

FC Como
Sassuolo
Lazio
Inter

Napoli Femminile
Roma
Milan
Juventus 7

3
3
7
3
5
8
4

44
49
55
55
57
66
68
78

Recuperi

Squadra Respinte
difensive

Contrasti
vinti

Milan
Inter
Lazio
Sassuolo
FC Como

Napoli Femminile
Juventus
Roma 8

10
8
16
12
14
12
11

15
15
18
24
26
26
26
33

Interventi difensivi

Squadra Falli
commessi

Cartellini
gialli

FC Como
Sassuolo
Inter
Juventus

Napoli Femminile
Roma
Milan
Lazio 1

0
2
1
1
2
1
1

20
14
12
9
9
8
7
6

Disciplina




